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I N T E R A C T I O N ’ S
P O L I C Y

Interact ion bel ieves that having a job and/or
doing act iv i t ies can help a part ic ipant ’s sel f -
image and wel lbeing. 
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Interact ion encourages al l  part ic ipants to
have a job and jo in act iv i t ies that  they enjoy

Approved by: B. Thompson
Consultation with: J.F.

Version 1
Next Review Date: 9 May 2027

Self image  is  how you see yoursel f ,  and
wellbeing  is  how you are feel ing

Interact ion wi l l  provide support  to a
part ic ipant so that they can reach their
personal  goals and discuss their  progress
with them



T Y P E S  O F
E M P L O Y M E N T  A N D
A C T I V I T I E S  

Every year you wi l l  go through a formal
planning process where staf f  wi l l  help you
choose a job or act iv i t ies that  wi l l  help wi th
your goals
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Some of the act iv i t ies a part ic ipant may
choose can be: 

Employment 
Educat ional  programs (e.g.  TAFE,
community t ra in ing programs)
Work Exper ience
Ski l l  Training Programs 
Community Access act iv i t ies 
Volunteer work 
A hobby that the part ic ipant has wanted to
try 
Hol idays

For more informat ion about the planning
process, read Interact ion’s ‘Accommodat ion
Indiv idual  Planning’  pol icy
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S T A F F ’ S  R O L E S  
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Staff  wi l l  encourage you to pick mainstream
employment and recreat ional  act iv i t ies

Staf f  wi l l  help you understand and pract ice
your r ights and responsibi l i t ies 

The act iv i t ies wi l l  help your independence
and help you social ise wi th other people

This means that you wi l l  be encouraged to
choose act iv i t ies that  the community enjoys
as wel l
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WATER
ACT IV IT IES
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I f  you want to choose a water act iv i ty,  th is
wi l l  be supported by Interact ion

A l i feguard  is  an expert  swimmer and
rescuer who supervises the safety of  others

Interact ion wi l l  support  you to a pool  where
there are l i feguards

The l i feguard wi l l  be to ld that  you want to
swim at the community swimming pool  or  spa 
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R ISK
ASSESSMENT

I f  you want to pick a water act iv i ty,  a r isk
assessment wi l l  be done by staf f
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I f  the staf f  f ind an unacceptable r isk,  the
act iv i ty wi l l  be stopped immediately 

An unacceptable r isk is something that
completely r isks the part ic ipant ’s and staf f ’s
safety and heal th 

I f  you have any quest ions about th is process,
you can ask staf f  for  more informat ion
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STAFF
SUPERV IS ION

Staff  wi l l  supervise you in the pool  and spa
at al l  t imes. I f  you need help at  the pool ,
Interact ion wi l l  make sure you are supported
by appropr iate staf f .  E.g. ,  changerooms.
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Staff  are not al lowed to support  part ic ipants
in moving water or open water act iv i t ies 

This includes act iv i t ies l ike surf ing,  going to
the beach and swimming at  water parks

You should wear appropr iate swimwear and
swimming caps when necessary
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